

2022 League Contract

League Name: General Cable	Day: <u>Thursday</u>	
League Contact: George Almeida	Phone : 859.760.8031	_
Address: 971 Wedgewood Dr Email	geoalm66@gmail.com	
Independence, KY 41051	No. of Players:	24
Requested Start Times: 5:08pm		
Start Date: 4/21/22 (4/7/22 pre-season)	End Date:	9/1/22
Total Weeks: 20 (will have 2 pre-season weeks starting 4/7 and 4/14). We use these two weeks to establish handicaps for new members		

2022 Kenton County League Rates

Nine Holes Riding – \$28.00 per player (Both Courses) Nine Holes Riding with KC Card - \$26.00 (Both Courses)

Nine Holes Walking – \$21.00 per player (Both Courses) Nine Holes Walking with KC Card - \$21.00 (Both Courses)

*KC Card Discount only applied to riding rates

Conditions of Contract

Please initial each line individually to accept terms and conditions.

- Management reserves the right to modify, alter, change or cancel reserved league start times in interest of business opportunities, needs and challenges without notice.
 Every attempt will be made to give proper notice of changes in the schedule due to outings and events
- In case of rainouts, the league may choose to add additional weeks to the endoleague play.

- League players are responsible for arranging a sub for weeks they will miss. No league makeup rounds will be permitted.
- Per Commonwealth of Kentucky Law- No person shall be permitted to bring a coho onto the property.
- No personal coolers are permitted.

INITIAL:

INITIAL:

- In case of threatening weather conditions, all league players must suspend play immediately and return to clubhouse. Upon clearing of such weather conditions as declared by the facility staff, all league play will resume at the position occupied at the time of the weather delay.

 INITIAL:
- A complete league roster must be turned in prior to league start. Included in this form must be player names, phone number, home address and email.
- All players must adhere to the pace of play guidelines set by Kenton County Golf Course which is 2 hours and 15 minutes maximum for 9 holes. Any failure to meet these guidelines will result in a written warning for the league and can result in suspension of league play.
- Any golfer who requests a single cart will be charged a convenience fee that top of their regular fees.

 INITIAL:

League will be responsible for all tee times reserved. Management reserves the right to charge league for times or sell unused tee times if league is short numbers of players

I acknowledge receipt and understand the conditions of this contract as attested by my signature below. I further understand that non-compliance of conditions herein by any league player could result in suspension or cancellation of league play at the discretion of golf management. Further, I have received information on the course alcohol policy and I assume responsibility for distribution of this material to all league players.

League Representative Signature

Golf Course Manager Signature